## Jacob Veaughn

From: Veronica Washington

**Sent:** Monday, June 21, 2021 8:24 PM **To:** Commissioner Correspondence

**Subject:** Docket No. 20190168

**Attachments:** Docket No. 20190168-WS; First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc. Support Letter; Docket No.

20190168-WS - First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc.

Please place the attached emails in Docket No. 20190168

**Thanks** 

## Veronica D. Washington

Executive Assistant to Commissioner Andrew Fay Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850)413-6036 vwashing@psc.state.fl.us

#### Jacob Veaughn

From: Brenda Linville <bli>elinville@nassauclerk.com>

**Sent:** Monday, June 21, 2021 9:11 AM

**To:** Office of Chairman Clark

**Cc:** Office of Commissioner Graham; Office of Commissioner La Rosa; Office of

Commissioner Fay; Adam Teitzman; RKennelly@bhkcap.com

**Subject:** Docket No. 20190168-WS; First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc. Support Letter

Attachments: Chairm Gary F. Clark Letter - Docket No. 20190168 -WS.pdf

Commissioner Clark,

Please find attached the support letter from Nassau County Board of County Commissioners.

If you have any question please do not hesitate to call my office.

Thanks,

Brenda K. Linville

Chief Deputy Clerk Services/BOCC/VAB Nassau County Clerk of Courts 76347 Veterans Way, Suite 456 Yulee, FL 32097 904-548-4662 (office) 904-548-4669 (fax) blinville@nassauclerk.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.



John Martin Aaron C, Bell Jeff Gray Thomas R. Ford Klynt Farmer Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 2 Amelia Island/East Yulee Dist. No. 3 Yulee Dist. No. 4 Bryceville/Hilliard Dist. No. 5 Callahan/West Yulee

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Ex-Officio Clerk

MICHAEL S. MULLIN County Attorney

TACO E. POPE, AICP County Manager

June 14, 2021

Chairman Gary F. Clark
Florida Public Service Commissioner
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us

Re: Docket No. 20190168-WS; First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc.;

Provision of Water and Wastewater Utility Services to a Portion of Nassau

County, Florida

Dear Chairman Clark,

The Board of County Commissioners supports the application of First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc. (FCRU) now pending before the Florida Public Service Commission. FCRU, as we understand, proposes to provide utility services in the southwest portion of our County. There is a growing and urgent need for water and wastewater utility services in that part of the County and we see FCRU as helping to meet that need. Attached hereto please find a map depicting the proposed FCRU service area. It is in the public interest that FCRU receive certificates in order to provide service to the subject proposed service area.

The Nassau County Board of County Commissioners has, at a Board meeting, unanimously approved this letter and authorized the transmission to the Florida Public Service Commissioner.

Sincere

Thomas R. Ford, Chairman

Nassau County Board of Commissioners

(904) 530-6100

cc: Commissioner Art Graham, Commissioner.Graham@psc.state.fl.us
Commissioner Mike La Rosa, Commissioner.LaRosa@psc.state.fl.us
Commissioner Andrew Giles Fay, Commissioner.Fay@psc.state.fl.us
Commission Clerk Adam Teitzman, ateitzma@psc.state.fl.us
Robert Kennelly, President, FCRU, RKennelly@bhkcap.com



First Coast Regional Utilities Location Map



#### Jacob Veaughn

From: Susan Gilbert <sgilbert@nassaucountyfl.com>

**Sent:** Tuesday, June 15, 2021 4:34 PM

**To:** Office of Chairman Clark

**Cc:** Michael Mullin; Office of Commissioner Graham; Office of Commissioner La Rosa;

Office of Commissioner Fay; Adam Teitzman; rkennelly@bhkcap.com

**Subject:** Docket No. 20190168-WS - First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc. **Attachments:** Chairm Gary F. Clark Letter - Docket No. 20190168 -WS.pdf

#### Commissioner Clark:

Attached please find correspondence from the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners regarding the above-referenced matter. Thank you.

### Susan D. Gilbert

# Senior Executive Legal Assistant to Michael S. Mullin

Nassau County Attorney 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 Yulee, Florida 32097

Phone: (904) 530-6100 Fax: (904) 321-2658

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.



John Martin Aaron C, Bell Jeff Gray Thomas R. Ford Klynt Farmer Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 2 Amelia Island/East Yulee Dist. No. 3 Yulee Dist. No. 4 Bryceville/Hilliard Dist. No. 5 Callahan/West Yulee

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Ex-Officio Clerk

MICHAEL S. MULLIN County Attorney

TACO E. POPE, AICP County Manager

June 14, 2021

Chairman Gary F. Clark
Florida Public Service Commissioner
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us

Re: Docket No. 20190168-WS; First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc.;

Provision of Water and Wastewater Utility Services to a Portion of Nassau

County, Florida

Dear Chairman Clark,

The Board of County Commissioners supports the application of First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc. (FCRU) now pending before the Florida Public Service Commission. FCRU, as we understand, proposes to provide utility services in the southwest portion of our County. There is a growing and urgent need for water and wastewater utility services in that part of the County and we see FCRU as helping to meet that need. Attached hereto please find a map depicting the proposed FCRU service area. It is in the public interest that FCRU receive certificates in order to provide service to the subject proposed service area.

The Nassau County Board of County Commissioners has, at a Board meeting, unanimously approved this letter and authorized the transmission to the Florida Public Service Commissioner.

Sincere

Thomas R. Ford, Chairman

Nassau County Board of Commissioners

(904) 530-6100

cc: Commissioner Art Graham, Commissioner.Graham@psc.state.fl.us
Commissioner Mike La Rosa, Commissioner.LaRosa@psc.state.fl.us
Commissioner Andrew Giles Fay, Commissioner.Fay@psc.state.fl.us
Commission Clerk Adam Teitzman, ateitzma@psc.state.fl.us
Robert Kennelly, President, FCRU, RKennelly@bhkcap.com



First Coast Regional Utilities Location Map

